AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

WAU P U N 201 E Main St., Waupun, WI 53963
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 at 5:30 PM
CITY OF SCULPTURE

VIRTUAL AND TELECONFERENCE ACCESS AVAILABLE
Join Virtually: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81751337789?pwd=R2V6MDhuMUthSGNsd1QvYjRybWJ1QT09
Join Teleconference: 312 626 6799
Meeting ID: 817 5133 7789
Passcode: 746846

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

Review Spring Flooding Areas of Concern and Approve Recommended Flood Mitigation Engineering Study
JF Brennan Agreement for Cofferdam Installation and Removal to Repair Dam Gate Valve

2025 Business Improvement District Operating Plan, Budget, and Assessment Rate

Amended and Restate Health Care Services Agreement with Waupun Memorial Hospital

Order/purchase a 2025 Freightliner 114SD and Equipment

(S R Pl g

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

Discuss Aerial Ladder Truck Purchase Terms
Budget Workshop — 2025 Estimated Tax Rates
Proposed Changes to the 2025 Fee Schedule
Discuss City Ordinance 6.10 Bicycles

. Ordinance Pipeline

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q\) WAUPUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10-29-24 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION:  CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM

LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS
Operator: Jennifer Blecher, Reagan Baley, Jeanna Barrett, Nehmiah Watson

Temporary Operator: Kristen Schultz, Derek Drews, Luke Ganz, Marni Lemmenes, Amber Baley, Maranda Kunz, Jordan

Oosterhouse, Christine Gantner, Benjamin Ruch, Katie Dejager, Alyssa Schreur
Taxi Drivers: Donna Donovan, Craig Rosenkranz, William Donovan, Joseph Donovan

Temporary Class B: Horicon Marsh Ducks Unlimited 11/19/24 located at 220 Grandview Ave, Waupun; Downtown Promotions

11/02/24 Downtown Fall Wine Walk
Solicitor: Spectrum Wendy Baker and Robert Farber

EXPENSES
Attached

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 10/7/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 1
Oct 25, 2024 10:52AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

nvoice.Batch = "10724" "101724","102024"

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/07/2024 108671 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF C 500.00
10/17/2024 108720 PURCHASE POWER 3,547.25
10/17/2024 108721 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE 75.00
101712024 108722 WAUPUN UTILITIES 29,500.96
10/24/2024 108723 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,265.75
10/24/2024 108724 AIRGAS USALLC 25.00
10/24/2024 108725 ALLIANT ENERGY/MWPEL 511.33
10/24/2024 108726 ANYTHING & EVERYTHING HOME MN 1,225.00
10/24/2024 108727 AT&T MOBILITY 1,176.92
10/24/2024 108728 BADGER PEST CONTROL 615.00
10/24/2024 108729 BAKER TILLY US LLP 6,434.00
10/24/2024 108730 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 112.01
10/24/2024 108731 BISHOP, ROHN 140.00
10/24/2024 108732 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2,751.25
10/24/2024 108733 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 579.99
10/24/2024 108734 BRH ENTERPRISES LLC 336.60
1012412024 108735 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 10,666.18
10/24/2024 108736 BUCHHOLZ, DAN 2,300.00
10/24/2024 108737 CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC 59,044.54
10/24/2024 108738 CARTRIDGE WORLD 691.00
10/24/2024 108739 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 880.97
10/24/2024 108740 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 280.03
10/24/2024 108741 CITY OF BEAVER DAM 860.00
1012412024 108742 COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC 205.95
10/24/2024 108743 SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES 120.00
10/24/2024 108744 CONWAY SHIELD 628.50
10/24/2024 108745 COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL 234.18
10/24/2024 108746 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP 17,000.00
10/24/2024 108747 D'SIGNS UNLIMITED LLC 575.00
1012412024 108748 EDGEWOQOD COMMUNITY CHURCH 200.00
10/24/2024 108749 EFFERT, EMMA 543.93
10/2412024 108750 FIRE SAFETY USA 234.99
10/24/2024 108751 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 281.71
10/24/2024 108752 FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER 2,747.82
10/24/2024 108753 FORWARD CONTRACTORS LLC 72,811.10
10/24/2024 108754 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLG 508.00
10/24/2024 108755 GFC LEASING - WI 136.97
10/24/2024 108756 GORDON FLESCH CO INC 193.99
10/24/2024 108757 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 316.70
1012412024 108758 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 545.15
10/24/2024 108759 HALVERSON, ANDREW 58.01
10/2412024 108760 TiMOTHY S HAMMES 43.00
1012412024 108761 HARMSEN, MARGARET A 177.00
10/24/2024 108752 HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA 115.16
10/24/2024 108763 HOMAN AUTO - RIPON 94.53
10/24/2024 108764 LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC 200.00
10/24/2024 108765 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 289.16
10/24/2024 108766 KIMBALL MIDWEST 1,125.66
10/24/2024 108767 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 34.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 10/7/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 2
Oct 25, 2024 10:52AM

Check Issue Dale

Check Number Payee Amount
102412024 108768 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 2,132.31
1012412024 108769 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 160.91
1012412024 108770 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 209.29
1042412024 108771 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 552.16
10/24/2024 108772 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 280.67
10/24/2024 108773 NEW PIG CORPORATION 853.18
1012412024 108774 NORTHEAST ASPHALT 132,686.20
1012412024 108775 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 1,458.93
10/24/2024 108776 OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT 179.50
10/24/2024 108777 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 231,71
10/24/2024 108778 PROS 4 TECHNOLOGY INC 249.95
10/24/2024 108779 RADIO PLUS 961.65
1042412024 108780 REACH 1,000.00
10/24/2024 108781 RENNERTS 2,77472
10/24/2024 108782 SSMHEALTH AT WORK 5,336.58
10/2412024 108783 SAN-A-CARE INC 5477
10/24/2024 108784 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 823.00
10/24/2024 108785 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES 474.72
10/24/2024 108786 SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 257,785.00
10/24/2024 108787 SPECIALTY CLOSURES & EQUIPMEN 3,775.00
10/24/2024 108788 TORRES TREE SERVICE 3,400.00
10/24/2024 108788 TOWN OF WAUPUN 71.40
1042412024 108790 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 27.37
10/24/2024 108791 TRUCK EQUIPMENT iNC 1,176.14
10/24/2024 108792 VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,790.00
10/24/2024 108793 VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC 711.00
10/24/2024 108794 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 8.C. 345.00
1012412024 108795 WAUKESHA CTY TECH COLLEGE 165.00
10/24/2024 108796 WAUPUN LITTLE LEAGUE 100,000.00
10/24/2024 108797 WAUPUN UTILITIES 2,689.44
10/24/2024 108798 WERNER-HARMSEN 3,830.60
10/24/2024 108799 WILLIAMS, ROBERT 47.46
10/24/2024 108800 WINTERHACK, STEVE 150.00
1012412024 108801 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE 126.00
10/24/2024 108802 Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE 345.76
10/24/2024 108803 WI DEPT OF REVENUE 781.33
10/24/2024 108804 INSIGHTFS 592 50
10/24/2024 108805 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES 908.00
10/24/2024 108806 TOP PACK DEFENSE 660.35
Grand Totals: 755,613.86
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary
Invoice.Batch = "10724","101724","102924"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Councli - specific dates
Check lssue Dates; 10/7/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 1
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Report Criteria:
Report type: [nvoice detail
Chack Type = {<>} "Adjustment*

Invoice.Batch = "10724","101724""102024"

Description Check Invoice Invoice invoice Check
Payee Issue Dale Number GL Account Amount Amount
AIRGAS USALLC
AIRGAS USALLC OXYGEN RENTAL - FD 10/24/2024 5510874648 160-50-5230-3-38 25.00 25.00
Total AIRGAS USALLC: 25,00
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL ICE ARENAMONTHLY FUEL-SEPT 10/24/2024 2831330000-S 100-70-5410-3-32 213.56 213.56
2024 - CITY
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL CITY HALL MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 10/24/2024 1780510000-8 100-70-5410-3-32 5817 59.17
- SEPT 2024
ALLIANT ENERGYAVPEL GARAGE MONTHLY FUEL - SEPT 2024 10/24/2024 3264610000-5 100-70-5412-3-32 84.06 84.06
ALLIANT ENERGYMWPEL AQUATIC CENTER - SEPT 2024 10/24/2024 5374620000-S 100-20-5523-3-32 63.24 83.24
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L MUSEUM MONTHLY FUEL CHARGE - 10/24/2024  3425110000-S 100-20-5612-3-32 14.84 14.84
SEPT 2024
ALLIANT ENERGYAVPSL SENIOR CENTER - SEPT 2024 10/24/2024 7255200000-S 100-20-5513-3-32 14.84 14,84
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL FIRE DEPT - MONTHLY FUEL 10/24/2024 5946940000-5 100-5(-5231-3-32 61.62 61.62
CHARGES - SEPT 2024
Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 511.33
AMAZCN CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAFITAL SERVICES DYMO LABELS - ELECTION 10/24/2024 16KQ-VDHL- 100-40-5142-3-36 40.91 40.91
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FLEETGUARD FUEL WATER FILTER - 10/24/2024 1LT3-NVDD-W 100.-7¢-5411-3-36 245.37 245.37
FILTERS FOR TRUCKS
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PARTS - REPLACE DAM GATE VALVE 10/24/2024 AFYF-YMT1-D 700-10-6192-3-36 214.89 214.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MOP BUCKET - NEW COMM CENTER 10/24/2024 1FYF-YMT1-N 400-20-5611-3-38 51.00 51.00
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES COMMUNITY CENTER CLEANING 10/24/2024 1L1K-FRNC-D 100-20-6611-3-30 125.50 125.50
SUPPLIES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HANDICAPP PARKING STALL SIGNS - 10/24/2024 1LTQ-MRDY- 100-20-56511-3-38 55.48 55.48
NEW COMM CENTER
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - THUMB DRIVES, 10/24/2024  1HKV-3VWR-L 100-40-5211-3-30 293.00 293.00
CLIPS, PENS, EXT HARD DRIVE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HALLOWEEN ON MAIN ST SUPPLIES 10/24/2024 141C-RYQQ-P 100-40-5211-3-38 232.31 232.31
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/24/2024 1Q9G-7QYL-P 100-10-5191-3-30 719 7.19
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 1,265.756
ANYTHING & EVERYTHING HOME MNT
ANYTHING & EVERYTHING HOME MN STUMP GRINDING 10/124/2024 5815 100-70-5443-3-38 1,225.00 1,225.00
Total ANYTHING & EVERYTHING HOME MNT: 1,225.00
AT&T MOBILITY
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET MOBILE AIRCARDS - AUG 10/24/2024 287307537700 100-40-5211-3-31 508.71 508.71
24-SEPT 23 2024 PD
AT&T MOBILITY IPAD - FD 10/24/2024 AUG24-SEPT 220-50-5231-3-38 6868.21 666.21
Tolal AT&T MOBILITY: 1,176.92
BADGER PEST CONTROL
AADGER PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL CITY GARAGE 10/24/2024 3539 100-70-5410-3.36 300.00 300.00
BADGER PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL CITY HALL 10/24/2024 3538 100-70-5410-3-36 315.00 3156.00

Total BADGER PEST CONTROLZ

{

815,00




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check lssue Dales: 10/7/2024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 2
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Description Check Invoice tnvoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Dale Number GL Account Amount Amount
BAKER TILLY US LLP
BAKER TiLLY US LLP 12/31/23 AUDIT FEES TID & 10/24{2024 BT2037526 401-70-5436-3-29 6,434.00 6,434.00
Total BAKER TILLY US LLP: 6,434.00
BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
BALLWEG {MPLEMENT SENSOR - REPLACE ENGINE OlL 1012412024 PO1775 100-70-5411-3-36 112.01 112.01
SENSOR - 163-08
Total BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 112.01
BISHOP, ROHN
BISHOP, ROHN DC SQUAD DETAIL 10/24/2024 10-14-24 100-40-5211-3-36 140.00 140.00
Total BISHOP, ROHN: 140.00
BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC COLD PATCH FOR STREETS 10/24/2024 242559 100-70-5431-3-36 2,751.25 2,751.25
Total BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 2,751.25
BOUND TRFE MEDICAL LLC
BOUND TREE MEDICAL L1.C AED BATTERY 102412024 85520561 100-50-5232-3-36 579,88 579.99
Total BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC: 579.99
BRH ENTERPRISES LLC
BRH ENTERPRISES LLC REIMBURSE - ERROR - TOWN OF 10/24/2024  10-9-24 100-13850 246.60 246.60
CHESTER PERMIT SENT TO WAUPUN
BRH ENTERPRISES LLC REIMBURSE - ERROR - OVERAGE GF 1042412024 10-9-2471 100-13850 80,00 90.00
ADMIN FEE'S ON PERMITS -
GOULD/HUMMELMEIER
Total BRH ENTERPRISES LLC: 336.60
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
BROWN CAB SERVICE INC SEPTEMBER 2024 TAX| SERVICES 10/24/2024 5150 501-10-5164-3-38 10,666.18 10,666.18
Total BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 10,666.18
BUCHHOLZ, DAN
BUCHHOLZ, DAN 2000 GALLON CALGIUM CHLORIDE 10/24/2024 10-29-24 100-70-5435-3-36 2,300.00 2,360.00
TANK
Total BUCHHOLZ, DAN: 2,300.00
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2023 FORD 10/24/2024 11472 100-10-5194-3-28 7,210.50 7,210.50
EXPLORER - PD
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLG HAIL REPAIRS - 2021 DODGE 10/24/2024 11471 100-10-5194-3.38 7,126.65 7.126.65
DURANGOC - PO
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2021 DODGE 10/24/2024 11469 100-10-56194-3-38 9,000.50 9,000.50
CHARGER - PD
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAlL. REPAIRS - 2017 FORD TAURUS - 10/24/2024 11470 100-10-5194-3-38 8,136.01 8,136.01
PD
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2017 FORD 10/24/2024 11474 100-10-5194-3-38 4,566.00 4,666.00
EXPLORER
CAPITAL AUTCBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2015 CHEVY TAHOE 10/2412024 11475 100-10-5104-3-38 10,673.13 10,673.13
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2021 FORD F-250 10/24/2024 11484 100-10-5494-3-38 7,126.45 7,125.45
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC HAIL REPAIRS - 2020 DODGE 1012412024 11473 100-10-5164-3-38 5,206.30 5,206.30

DURANGO
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC: £9,044.54
CARTRIDGE WORLD
CARTRIDGE WORLD INK CARTRIDGES 10/24/2024 96123 100-40-5211-3-38 177.00 177.00
CARTRIDGE WORLD INK CARTRIDGES 10/24/2024 96131 $00-40-5211-3.38 514.00 514.00
Total CARTRIDGE WORLD: 691.00
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCT# 174154501 - PD - INTERNET - 10/24{2024 171154501-0 100-40-5211-3-38 71.51 71.51
SERVS 10-1-24 TO 10-31-24
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCT# 171163401 - PD - INTERNET - 10/24/2024 171153401-0 100-40-5211-3-38 490.00 490.00
SERVS 10-1-24 TO 10-31-24
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS AQUATIC CENTER 10/24/2024 171164201-O 100-20-5523-3-38 114.97 114.97
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS GARAGE - TV, INTERNET 1072412024 171154001-0 100-70-5412-3-38 204.49 204.49
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER - TV, INTERNET 10/24/2024 16011-0CT24 100-20-5513-3-38 180.04 180.04
CI-_lARTER COMMUNICATIONS MUSEUM - INTERNET - BILLED/PD BY 10/24/2024 84621-0CT24 100-13850 99.99 89.89
HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Totai CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,161.00
CITY OF BEAVER DAM
CITY OF BEAVER DAM EMS CALL 10-6-24 1012412024 22580 £00-10-5255-3-38 B860.00 8560.00
Total CITY OF BEAVER DAM: 860.00
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC 2025 BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING 10/24/2024 3ECB5C3A-00 100-10-5110-3-35 205,95 205,95
Total COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC: 205.95
CONWAY SHIELD
CONWAY SHIELD STRUCTURE FIREFIGHTING BOOTS - 10/24/2024 4528600 100-50-5232-3-38 §55.00 §55.00
A.BILLE
CONWAY SHIELD JOB SHIRT 10/24/2024 0528751 100-50-5232-3-38 73.50 73.50
Total CONWAY SHIELD: 628.50
COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL
COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL K9 - EXAM, NEXGARD, SIMPLERA 10/24/2024 242560 220-40-5212-3-38 23418 234.18
OTIC SOLUTION .
Total COUNTRY HILLS PET HOSPITAL: 234,18
CRACK FILLING SERVICE CCRP
CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP CRACK SEALING VARIOUS STREETS 10/24/2024 10-8-24 100-70-5431-3-36 17,000.00 §7,000.00
Total CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP: 17,000.00
D'SIGNS UNLIMITED LL.C
D'SIGNS UNLIMITED LI.C SIGN - LISTING OF MAYORS - 10/24/2024 9426 100-70-5410-3.36 575,060 575.00
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Total D'SIGNS UNLIMITED LLC: 575.00
EDGEWOO0D COMMUNITY CHURCH
EDGEWOOD COMMUNITY CHURCH BUILDING RENTAL 10-14-24 1012412024 OCT14RENTA 100-60-5234-3-38 200.00 200.00
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Descriplion Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payes fssue Date Number GL Account Amaunt Amount
Total EDGEWOOD COMMUNITY CHURCH: 200.00
EFFERT, EMMA
EFFERT, EMMA CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 102412024 10-22-24 100-12634 183.22 193.22
EFFERT, EMMA STREAMLIGHT FLASHLIGHT - LOST 1012412024 10-22-24-1 100-40-5211-3-38 350.71 350.71
DURING KAYAK CALLANCIGENT
Tofat EFFERT, EMMA: 543,93
FIRE SAFETY USA
FIRE SAFETY USA "PROBATIONARY" HELMEY SHIELDS 10/24/2024 191917 100-50-5232-3-38 234.99 234,99
Tolal FIRE SAFETY USA: 234.99
FOND DU LAC COUNTY
FOND DU LAC COUNTY DELL DOCK, MONITOR SOUNDBAR, 10/24/2024  15-2024-W02 410-40-5211-4-00 261.71 261.71
DOCKING STATION
Total FOND DU LAC COUNTY: 281.71
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF C PAID WARRANT - KIKENDALE 10/07/2024 10-7-24 100-13850 500.00 500.00
Total FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 500.00
FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER
FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER COMPUTER UPGRADES - FD 10/24/2024  [5-2024-\W03 410-50.5231-4-00 2,747.82 2.747.82
Total FOND DU LAC COUNTY TREASURER: 2,747.82
FORWARD CONTRAGCTORS LLC
FORWARD CONTRACTORS LLC WEDC VIB SPC 53535 2024 FOOD 10/24/2024 PAY REQUES 405-70-5437-8-00 72,811.10 72,811.10
TRUCKALLEY
Total FORWARD CONTRACTORS LLG: 72.811.10
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC COMMUNITY CENTER KEYS/KEY BOX 10/24/2024 30523 100-20-5511-3-38 482.00 482.00
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC COMMUNITY CENTER KEYS 10/24/2024 230623 100-20-5511-3-36 26.00 28.00
Tolat GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLG: §08.00
GFC LEASING - Wi
GFC LEASING -W! COMMUNITY CENTER COPY 10/24/2024 100958683 100-20-5611-3-38 135.97 135.97
MACHINE CANON C39261 10/20/24 -
11M19/24
Total GFC LEASING - Wk 135.97
GORDON FLESCH CO INC
GORDON FLESCH CO INC RICOH IMC4500 - CITY HALL COLOR 10/24/2024 IN14885193 100-10-5141-3-36 193.99 193.99
COPIER - 08/11/24-10/14/24
Total GORDON FLESCH CO INC: 193.99
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC GLOVES/LENS CLEANING 10/24/2024 8987 100-70-5412-3-38 145.10 145.10
TOWELETTES
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC SAFETY GLASSES AND EAR PLUGS 10/24/2024 8998 100-50-5232-3-38 171.80 171.60
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Dascription Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee ' issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 316.70
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC BULK OIL. - SPIRAX SHELUGREASE 10/24/2024 15688200 100-70-5411.3.36 545.15 545.15
VALVOLINE/GEAR LUBE
Totat HALRON LUBRICANTS INC: 545.15
HALVERSON, ANDREW
HALVERSON, ANDREW REIMBURSE HALVERSON DOG FOOD 10/24/2024 10.29-24 220-40-5212-3-38 58.01 58.01
Total HALVERSON, ANDREW: 58.01
HARMSEN, MARGARET A
HARMSEN, MARGARET A ELECTION MAINTENANCE OF 10/24/2024 10-29-24 100-10-5142-1-10 177.00 177.00
RECORDS 10/11/24 THROUGH
10/22/24
Total HARMSEN, MARGARET A: 177.00
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA DPW FUEL - SWEEPER - 12-18 10/24/2024 25929 700-10-5191-3-38 115.16 116.16

Total HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA: 115.16

HOMAN AUTO - RIPON

HOMAN AUTO - RIPON 2023 FORD - SQUAD 7 - RADIATOR 10/24/2024 317587 100-40-5212-3-36 94.53 94.53
HOSE & ANTI-FREEZE

Total HOMAN AUTO - RIPON: 94.53
INSIGHT F&
INSIGHT F5 SEEDER RENTAL/GREEYARD GRAND 10/24/2024 57047517 100-20-5625-3-36 592.50 §92.50

SLAM - PATCH AREAS OF FIELDS
THAT DIED OFF FROM WEEDS

Total INSIGHT FS: 592.50

JOHN FABICK TRACTCR CO

JOHN FABICK TRACTCR CO TURBO EXTENTION 107242024 PIMK0359200 100-70-5411-3-36 289,16 289.16
Total JOHN FABICK TRACTOR GO: 289.16

KIMBALL MIDWEST

KIMBALL MIDWEST CUTTERS AND DRILL BITS 10/24/2024 102664870 100-70-6411-3-38 1,125.66 1,125.66
Totat KIMBALL MIDWEST: 1,125.66

LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS

LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS KEY FOR ICE ARENA 10/24/2024 LSPQS51573 100-70-5410-3-36 34,00 34.00

Total LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS: 34.00

LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC

LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC LIFT RENTAL - REPAIR WATER LEAK 10/24/2024 645 100-70-5411-3-38 200.00 200,00
@ CITY GARAGE

Total LYLE HULL & SON EQUIPMENT LLC: 200.06
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MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC KONICA MINOLTA C3001 COPIER - 10/24/2024 539913517 100-40-521%-3-38 160.91 160.91
CONTRACT 10/1/24 TO 11/1/24,
COLOR COPY OVERAGE
Total MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 160.91
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM SENIOR CENTER 10/24/2024 631441 100-20-5513-3-38 77.86 77.88
MOWVING/HALLOWEEN - ROLLING
STORAGE/PUMPKIN SCRAPER
GLOVE/CONCRETE MiX
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM DOOR STOPS, OFFICE CHAIRS & 10/24/2024 63713 100-20-5511-3-38 131.43 131.43
RUG PROTECTORS
Total MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 209.28
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC PUMP - REPLACE SALT BRINE PUMP 10/24/2024 854186 100-70-5411-3-36 562.16 552.16
Total MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 552.16
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 2024 WAUPUN DAM INSPECTION 10/24/2024 009342 700-10-5192-3-38 922.43 922.43
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC SWMP REVIEW KWIK TRIP 10/24/2024 009148 100-13850 1,209.88 1,209.88
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC: 2,132.31
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN Oll. DRY 10/24/2024 421608 100-50-5232-3-38 144.90 144.90
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN PARTS - REPLACE HYDRAULIC 10/24/2024 420401 100-70-5411-3-36 11.99 11.99
: COUPLER FOR WING - 103-10
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SNAP RING KIT 10/24/2024 420690 100-70-5411-3-38 29.97 2097
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN ADAPTER - AIR LINE REPAIR 10/24/2024 421555 100-70-5411-3-36 13.16 13.16
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FUEL TANK STRAP HARDWARE KIT - 10/24/2024 421451 100-70-5411-3-36 11.87 11.87
28.03
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SHOP SUPPLIES - COPPER 10/24/2024 421734 $00-70-5411-3-36 51.76 §1.76
GASKET/GASKET MAKER/ANTI-SEIZE
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN FITTING 10/24/2024 422450 100-70-541%-3-36 6.88 6.88
NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN SPIN ON FLUID FILTER - SERVICE 1072412024 420785 100-70-5411-3-38 10.14 t0.14
TRUCK
Total NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 280.67
NEW PIG CORPORATION
NEW PIG CORPORATION PIG ABSORBENT SOCKS SHIPPING 10/24/2024 24448630-00 160-50-5251-3-38 853.18 853.16
Total NEW PIG CORPORATION: 853.16
NORTHEAST ASPHALT
NORTHEAST ASPHALT MILL & OVERLAY STREETS 10/24/2024 810119-PMT1 400-70-5436-8-C0 132,686.20 132,686.20
Total NORTHEAST ASPHALT: 132,686.20
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC OIL FILFER/HYD FILTER/FUEL FILTER - 10/24/2024 2391-159430 100-70-5411-3-36 128.64 129.64
8-20
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC ANTIFREEZE - 8-20 10/24/2024 2391-159568 100-70-5411-3-36 17.99 17.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC AIR FILTER - 8-20 102412024  2391-150438 100-70-5411-3-36 149.08 149.09
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC AIR FILTER - 820 10/24/2024 2391-150468 100-70-5411-3-36 54.11 54,119
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC K9 SQUAD 3 - BRAKE PADS AND 40/24/2024 2391-156248 100-40-5212-3-36 149.99 148.99

ROTORS
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O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC K9 SQUAD 3 - THROTTLE BODY 10/24/2024 2381-160219 400-40-5212-3-36 98.88 §8.68
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC SQUAD 4 - 2017 FORD - BRAKE PADS 10/24/2024 2391-160361 100-40-5212-3-36 159.15 158.15
& ROTORS, EXH PiPE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC OIL FILTER/HYD FILTER/AIR 10/24/2024 2391-160882 100-70-5411-3-36 152.64 152.64
FILTERS/FUEL FILTER
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC AIR FILTER/FUEL/AT FILTER - 10/24/2024  2381-160362 160-70-5411-3-36 275.80 275.80
SERVICE 30-06
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC PWR STR FILTER/OIL FILTER/FUEL 10/24/2024 2391-160363 160-70-5411-3-36 214.70 214,70
FRLTER/AIR FILTER - SERVICE 103-22
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 2023 FORD - SQUAD 7 -AIR & OIL 10/24/2024  2391-161272 100-40-5212-3-36 56.94 56.94
FILTER
Tolal O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 1,458,093
OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT
OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT  REPLAGE VALVE ON REFILL STATION t0/24/2024 195377 100-50-5232-3-36 178.50 179.50
Total OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT: 179.50
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS SUPPLIES - GARAGE 10/24/2024 9660 100-70-5410-3-38 104.13 104.13
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOLINT FOODS ELECTION 11-5-24 SUPPLIES 10/24/2024 2724 100-10-5142-3-38 127.58 127.58
Totat PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 231.71
PROS 4 TECHNOLOGY INC
PROS 4 TECHNOLOGY INC COMMUNITY CENTER KEY FOBS 10/24/2024 53145 400-20-5513-8-00 210.00 2160.00
PROS 4 TECHNOLOGY INC WIRELESS KEYBOARD AND MOUSE 10/24/2024 53155 100-10-5197-3-38 39.95 39.95
Total PROS 4 TECHNOLOGY INC: 249.95
PURCHASE POWER
PURCHASE POWER ADMIN FEE 10/17/2024 10-17-24 100-10-5141-3-36 3,547.25 3,547.26
Total PURCHASE POWER; 3,547.25
RADIO PLUS
RADIOQ PLUS OCTOBER 5TH EVENT 102412024  7290-00004-0 430-70-5436-3-38 200,00 200.00
RADIC PLUS CCTOBER 5TH EVENT 10/24/2024 7290-00005-0 430-70-5436-3-38 185.00 165.00
RADIO PLUS OCTOBER 5 EVENT 101242024  7290-00008-0 430-70-5436-3-38 150.00 150.00
RADIO PLUS OCTOBER 5TH EVENT 10/2412024  7280-00007-0 430-70-5436-3-38 416.65 416.65
Totat RADIO PLUS: 961.65
REACH
REACH DONATION - FUND RAISING DINNER 10/24/2024 $0-16-24 100-10-5110-3-38 1,600.00 4,000.00
2024 - HOMAN FUNRAISING EVENT
FOR REACH
Total REACH: 1,000.00
RENNERTS
RENNERTS 591 TURBO REPAIR 10/24/2024 3063 $00-50-5232-3-36 2,774.72 277472

Total RENNERTS: 277472

SAN-A-CARE INC
SAN-A-CARE INC BUILDING SUPPLIES 10/24/2024 633167 100-70-6410-3-38 54.77 54.77
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Tolal SAN-A-CARE INC: 54,77
SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY ZOLLNER PARK/ROUNSVILLE ST 10/24/2024 10-17-24 100-10-5194.3.38 823.00 823,00
GARAGE PREMIUM
Total SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY: 823.00
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES
SHERWIN INDUSTRIES CONCRETE COLD PATCH 10/24/2024 85104878 100-70-5431-3-36 474.72 474.72
Total SHERWIN INDUSTRIES: 474.72
SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FLAG POLE SOLAR LIGHT 10/24/2024 PAY REQUES 220-20-5514-3-38 257,785.00 257,785.00
Total SMA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: 257,785.00
SPECIALTY CLOSURES & EQUIPMENT GO INC
SPECIALTY CLOSURES & EQUIPMEN PAY APP #2 - SLEEVES & WALL PADS 10/24/2024 4093 400-20-5513-8-00 3,775.00 3,775.00
Total SPECIALTY CLOSURES & EQUIPMENT CO INC: 3,775.00
$5M HEALTH AT WORK
SSM HEALTH AT WORK EAP QUARTERLY FEE 1012472024 43818 100-10-5143-3-38 468.75 468,75
SSM HEALTH AT WORK WELLNESS CLINIC UTILITIES SHARE - 10/24/2024 43785 100-13850 5,867.83 5,867.83
SEPT 2024
Total S5M HEALTH AT WORK: 6,336.58
55M HEALTH LABORATORIES
55M HEALTH LABORATORIES BLOOD DRAWS - SEPTEMBER 2024 10/24/2024 4608919 100-40-5213-3-38 $20.00 120.00
Total SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES: 120.00
TIMOTHY S HAMMES
TIMOTHY § HAMMES EXTINGUISHER RECHARGE - 10/24/2024 42768 100-50-5232-3-38 43.00 43.00
VEHILCE FIRE
Totai TIMOTHY S HAMMES: 43.00
TOP PACK DEFENSE
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - NAVIS 1072412024 14223 100-12634 34.40 34.40
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - CUPERY 10/24/2024 14224 100-12634 265.060 265.00
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - NAVIS 10/24/2024 14275 100-12634 87.98 87.98
TOP PACK DEFENSE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - NAVIS 10/24/2024 14382 100-12634 272.97 272.97
Total TOP PACK DEFENSE: £60.35
TORRES TREE SERVICE
TORRES TREE SERVICE REMOVE 2ASH TREES - 620 E 10/2412024 1827 100-70-5443-3-38 3,400.00 3,400,00
JEFFERSON/1105 ROCK AVE
Total TORRES TREE SERVICE: 3,400.00
TOWN OF WAUPUN
TOWN OF WAUPUN BUILDING PERMIT FEE - REIMBURSE 10/2412024  §-12-24 (2} 100-13850 71.40 71.40

TO TOWN OF WAUPUN
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Total TOWN OF WAUPUN: 71.40
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 33" WAND/FILTER WASHER - WATER 102412024  10-7.24 100-70-5410-3-36 27.37 27.37
TANK FOR FLOWERS
Tota! TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 27.37
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLCGGIES
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES FDL CTY TAX SYSTEMANNUAL MAINT 10/24/2024 M7488 100-10-5141-3-38 906.00 906.00
Total TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES: 906.00
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC POWER STEERING HOSE/SEAL 10/24/2024 1116672-C0 100-70-5411-3-36 141.75 14175
KIT/POWER STEERING RETURN -
REPAIR LEAKING POWER STEERING
PUMP - 9-12
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC PARTS - REPLACE FRONT REAR 10/24/2024 1118424-00 100-70-5411-3-36 657.98 657,98
AXLE BRAKES
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC TANK CAP - REPLACE RADIATOR CAP  10/24/2024 1118435-00 100-70-5411-3-36 17.79 17.79
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC BUSHING/CROSS TUBE - REPLACE 10/24/2024 111611500 100-70-5411-3-36 358.62 358.62
REAR CROSS TUBE 11-01
Total TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 1,176.14
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP TRAFFIC MONTHLY ATTORNEY FEES 10/24/2024 15888 100-16-5161-3-38 1,125.00 1,125.00
- SEPT 2024
VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP MONTHLY CITY ATTORNEY FEES - 10/24/2024 SEPT2024 100-10-5161-3-38 2,665.00 2,665.00
SEPT 2024
Total VANDEZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 3,700.00
VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC
VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC CONSULTING SERVICES - US 10/24/2024 18602 404-10-5711-3-38 711.00 711.00
CELL/CELL SITE LEASE
Total VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC: 711.00
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C.
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C. GENERAL PD RECORDS REQUEST 10/24/2024 473278 100-10-5194-3-38 207.00 207.00
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 5.C. GENERAL PD RECORDS REQUEST 10/24/2024 473279 100-10-5194-3-38 138.00 138.00
Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER, $.C. 345.00
WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ON SENIOR CENTER CRAFTS 10/17/2024  10-17-24 100-20-5513-3-30 75.00 75.00
Total WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE: 75.00:
WAUKESHA CTY TECH COLLEGE
WAUKESHA CTY TECH COLLEGE TRAINING - KNUDSON - INV REPORT 10/24/2024 S0B41639 100-40-5215-3-37 185.00 165.00
WRITING
Total WAUKESHA CTY TECH COLLEGE: 165.00
WAUPUN LITTLE LEAGUE
WAUPUN LITTLE LEAGUE LITTLE LEAGUE TURF 10/24/2024 101724 100-20-5527-3-38 100,000.00 100,000.00

CONTRIBUTION




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check issue Dates: 107772024 - 10/24/2024

Page: 10
Oct 25, 2024 10:52AM

Description Check Invoice Invoice Invaoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total WAUPUN LITTLE LEAGUE: 100,000.00
WAUPUN UTILITIES
WAUPUN UTILITIES STORMWATER BILLING & 10/24/2024 6254 700-10-5192-3-38 875.25 875,25
COLLECTION FEES - SEPT 2024
WAUPUN UTILITIES BAKER TILLY SINGLE AUDIT 2023 10/24/2024 6255 100-10-6157-3-38 1,646.00 1,646.00
WAUPLUN UTILITIES MONTHLY UTILITY CHARGES t0M712024 SEPT2024 100-50-5251-3-32 29,473.36 29,473.36
WAUPUN UTILITIES FOOD TRUCK ALLEY 101712024 SEPT1-0CT1 405-70-5436-3-38 27.60 27.60
WAUPUN UTILITIES VERIZON CHARGES - DPW L-PADS - 10/24/2024 6258 100-70-5420-3-31 68.19 68.19
OCT 2024
Tolal WAUPUN UTILITIES: 32,690.40
WERNER-HARMSEN
WERNER-HARMSEN COMMUNITY CENTER FURNITURE 10/24/2024 21198 100-20-5511-3-38 3,830.60 3,830.60
Total WERNER-HARMSEN: 3,830.60
Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE
WI DEPART OF JUSTICE TIME SYSTEM-QUARTERLY BILLING 10/24/2024 455TIME-0000 100-40-5212-3-38 345.75 34575
10/1/24-12/131/24
Total WI DEPART OF JUSTICE: 345.75
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE
Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE (3369 - BACKGROUND CHECKS - 10/24/2024 (G3369-SEPT2 100-40-5213-3-38 112.00 112,00
SEPT 2024
Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE 114097 - BACKGROUND CHECKS - 1012412024  L14007 100-40-5213-3-38 14.00 14.00
SEPT 2024 - CITY HALL SYSTEM WAS
DOWN
Total WI DEPT OF JUSTICE: 126.00
Wi DEPT OF REVENUE
Wi DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING PROPERTY 10/24/2024 10-29-2411 100-30-5152-3-38 69.50 69.50
ASSESSMENT - FDL
WI DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING PROPERTY 10/24/2024 10-29-24 100-30-5152-3-38 711.83 711.83
ASSESSMENT - DODGE
Totai Wi DEPT OF REVENUE: 781.33
WILLIAMS, ROBERT
WILLIAMS, ROBERT OFFICE SUPPLY - THUMS DRIVE 10/24/2024  10-20-24 1600-40-5211-3-30 47.46 47.46
Total WILLIAMS, ROBERT: 47.46
WINTERHACK, STEVE
WINTERHACK, STEVE RADIO COVERAGE - FIRE DEPT OPEN  10/24/2024  10-18-24 100-50-5231-3-38 150.00 150.00
HOUSE
Total WINTERHACK, STEVE: 150,00
Grand Totals: 756,613.86

Summary by General Ledger Account Number
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001-11000 .00 .00 00
100-10-5110-3-35 205,95 .00 205.95
t00-10-5110-3-38 1,000.00 .00 1,600.00
$00-10-5141-3-36 241,24 .00 241.24
100-10-5141-3-38 906.00 .00 806.00
100-10-5142-1-10 177.00 .00 177.00
100-10-5142-3-38 168.49 .00 168B8.49
100-10-5143-3-38 46B.75 .00 46B.75
100-10-5157-3-38 1,646.00 .00 1,646.00
100-10-5161-3-38 3,790.00 .00 3,790.00
160-10-5191-3-30 7.19 .00 7.19
100-10-5104-3-38 60,212,654 .00 60,212.54
100-10-5197-3-38 39.95 .00 39.95
100-10-5255-3-38 860.00 00 860.00
100-10-5256-3-38 3,811.80 .00 3,9t1.89
100-12634 1,042.28 B0 1,042.29
100-13850 4,173.81 .80 4173.81
100-16210 3,500.00 00 3,500.00
100-20-5511-3-30 125.50 00 125.50
100-20-5514-3-36 26.00 00 26.00
100-20-5511-3-38 4,686.48 .00 4,686.48
100.20-5512.3.32 168.84 00 168.84
100-20-5513-3-30 75.00 00 75.00
100-20-5513-3-32 274,36 .00 274.36
100-20-5513-3-38 257.90 .00 257.90
100-20-5523-3-32 2,108.62 .00 2,108.62
100-20-5523-3-38 114.97 .00 114.97
100-20-5625-3-32 4,444.96 .00 4,444.96
100-20-5525-3-36 592.50 00 582.50
100-20-5527-3-38 100,600.00 00 100,000,600
100-21100 .60 260,699.55- 260,699,55-~
100-30-5152-3-36 761.33 00 781.33
100-46-5211-3-30 560.48 00 560.46
100-40-5211-3-31 508.71 00 508.71
100-40-5211-3-32 1,150.84 00 1,160.84
100-40-5211-3-36 30.00 .00 30.00
100-40-5211-3-38 1,687.72 .00 1,587.72
100-40-5212-3-36 659.49 .00 669.49
100-40-5212-3-38 34575 .0 34575
} 100-40-5213-3-38 246.00 .00 246.00
100-40-5215-3-37 1856.00 .00 165.00
100-50-5230-3-31 39.91 .00 39.91
100-50-5230-3-38 25.00 .00 25.00
100-50-5231-3-31 199.56 .00 199.56
100-50-5231-3-32 672.30 .00 672.30
100-50-5231-3-38 150.00 .00 150.G0
400-50-5232-3-36 3,534.21 .00 3,534.21
100-50-5232-3-38 1,222.09 A0 f,222.99
100-50-5234.3.38 200.00 ,00 200,00
100-50-5251-3-31 26.61 00 26.61
100-50-5251-3-32 16.00 20 16.00
100-50-5251-3-38 83.16 .00 83.16
100-70-5410-3-32 6,855.57 .00 6,6558.67
100-79-5410-3-36 1,251.37 .00 1,251.37
100-70-5410-3-38 158.80 .00 158.90
100-70-5411-3-36 4,049.73 .00 4,049.73
100-70-5411-3-33 1,325.66 .00 1,326.66

100-70-5412-3-32 1,033.37 00 1,083.37
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100-70-5412-3-38 349.59 .00 349.59
100-70-5420-3-31 68.18 G0 68.19
100-70-5431-3-36 20,225.97 .00 20,225.97
1006-70-5435-3-36 2,300.00 .00 2,300.60
100-70-5441.3-32 197.80 00 187,80
100-70-5442-3-32 11,017.13 .00 11,017.13
100-70-5443-3-38 4,625.00 00 4,625.00
210-21100 .00 2,210.56- 2,210.56-
210-60-5511-3-32 2,210.56 .00 2,210.56
220-20-5514-3-38 567.00 .0¢ 567.00
220-21100 .00 2,031.32- 2,031.32-
220-40-5242-3.38 292.19 00 29219
220-50-5231-3-38 117213 .00 1,172.13
400-20-5513-8-00 261,203.00 .00 261,203.60
400-21100 .00 393,889.20- 393,889,20-
400-70-5436-8-00 132,686.20 00 132,686.20
401-21100 .00 3,681,00- 3,661.00-
401-70-5436-3-39 3,661.00 00 3,681.00
404-10-5711-3-38 711.00 00 711.00
404-21100 00 711.00- 711.00-
405-21100 00 72,838.70- 72,83B.70-
405-70-5436-3-38 27.80 .00 27.60
405-70-5437-8-00 72,611.10 00 7281110
450-21100 00 3,009.63- 3,008.53-
410-40.52£1.4-00 261.71 .00 261.71
410-50-5231-4-00 2,747.82 .00 2,747.82
418-21100 00 2,753.00- 2,753.00-
418-70-5436-3-39 2,753.00 .00 2,753.00
430-21100 .00 961.65- 961.65-
430-70-5436-3-38 961.65 60 961.65
501-10-5154-3-38 10,666.18 .00 10,6656.18
501-21100 .00 10,666.18- 10,666.18-
700-10-5191-3-38 115.16 .00 115.16
700-10-5192-3-32 34.34 .00 34.34
700-10-5192-3-36 214.99 00 214.99
700-10-5192-3-38 1,797.68 00 1,797.68
700-24100 00 2,162.17- 2,162,147

Grand Tolals: 755,613.86 755,613.86- 00
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& AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10/29/24 TITLE: Review Spring Flooding Areas of Concern and
Approve Recommended Flood Mitigation
AGENDA SECTION: BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION Engineering Study
RECOMMENDATIONS
PRESENTER: Jeff Daane, Public Works Director
DEPARTMENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
Public Infrastructure $24,750 (Storm Water Funds)
ISSUE SUMMARY:

Climate change is increasing the frequency and intensity of heavy rains in Wisconsin, leading to more flooding. The City
experienced significant flooding in May and June of 2024. The Board of Public Works recently reviewed several areas of
the city most impacted by this spring flooding. The attached Power Point highlights the areas of Hazel-Pattee-W Lincoln
Streets, and along Edgewood Drive. Both areas have experienced consistent patterns of flooding that last for an extended
period of time and have resulted in repeated road closures and resident complaints. We know there are other areas in
the city that have flooding during heavy rainfall events that will need to be studied but the identified areas are elevated
due to the sustained nature of the flooding experienced. The Board of Public Works is recommending the use of storm
water funds to approve engineering studies in the areas outlined with the goal of identifying possible solutions that will
mitigate flood issues. The proposed study would help us understand estimated costs to improve drainage in the studied
areas so that we can consider projects in our overall capital improvement plans and/or prepare for grant applications if
they become available.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Accept the recommendation of the Board of Public Works to enter into an agreement MSA for the purpose of studying
flooding concerns in the identified areas.

ATTACHMENTS:
Power Point

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Motion to approve use stormwater funds in the amount of $24,750 for Hazel-Pattee-W. Lincoln St. and Edgewood Dr.
flood studies.
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HAZEL AND PATTEE MEDEMA FIELD

Possible pond location U Pipe capacity is full
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EASEMENT WEST OF W. LINCOLN ST.

There should be enough room to add another pipe in the easement. Moving forward with an agreement with MSA would

help get us the size needed and an approximate cost of the work.
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Concept 24
Rect PON #1 werin Lincokn Street
wetween Mulder & Rens
NOT RECOMMENDED

Concept£5

Construct New Parallel Storm Sewer
West of Mulder Street
RECOMMENDED

Concept 23
Upsize Pipe from
Lincoln fo Pleasant

NOT RECOMMEN
0 2 ,E,\’,O El DED, { Concept #5

Re-construct Storm Sewer in Lincon St
‘ between Rens and Pattee

-'ECOMME\DED

Concept £2

Disconnect Rensway Apartment
Storm Sewer

RECOMMENDED

Concept #25

Construct Bypass Storm Sewer
| South of Lincoln Street
|RECOMMENDED

Concept #1

Construct 1-acre Detention
Basn at Pattee Drive
RECOMMENDED

IMPROVEMENTS

HAZEL/PATTEE/
LINCOLN/PLEASANT
STUDY AREA

9 Contributing Watershed to Storm Sewer at Hazel/Parttee
— Existing Storm Lines
Proposed Improvements
m Concept #1
=» Concepr #2
—>— Concept #£3
#— Concepr #4

s Concept #5

CONCEPTS THAT SHOW POSSIBLE SOLUTIONS TO THE
FLOODING IN THIS AREA
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e farm field such that peak flows are reduced
Xxisting storm sewer system. It is anticipated that both
2quire some level of berming within the farm field to convey
unoff from the farm field to the proposed new infrastructure.

The primary purpose of the study is to determine cost estimates for
construction of both options. MSA will rely on the City of Waupun to identify
the cost for acquisition of farmlands.

$11,500
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WISCONSIN
MEETING DATE: 10/29/24 TITLE: Approve JF Brennan Agreement for Cofferdam
Installation and Removal to Repair Dam Gate
AGENDA SECTION: CONSIDERATION-ACTION Valve
PRESENTER: Jeff Daane, Public Works Director
DEPARTMENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
Public Infrastructure $15,669
ISSUE SUMMARY:

This agreement is for J. F. Brennan to help set up and take down the cofferdam needed to repair the gate valve. This
agreement is a worst-case scenario and it could come in at a lesser cost if things go well. The city will provide the super
sacks and sandbags. The city will also hire the crane to assist in lifting the sacks. We continue to work with the WDNR on
securing the permit needed for the work. Once the new gate valve arrives we will coordinate the work with both Sabel
Mechanical and J.F. Brennan

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the Waupun dam dive assist agreement with J. F. Brennan

ATTACHMENTS:
Waupun dam dive assist agreement

RECOMMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the agreement with J. F. Brennan to assist with dam dive setup of the cofferdam for the amount of
$15,669.
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October 14, 2024

Jeff Daane

Director of Public Works
jeff@cityofwaupunwi.gov
City of Waupun

201 E. Main St.

Waupun Wi. 53963
920-324-7918

Overview of Work

The following proposal outlines the services J.F. Brennan Company (Brennan) can provide to The City of
Waupun at their Waupun Dam Dive Assist Project in Waupun, Wisconsin. Brennan understands that the
scope of the proposed project includes:

e Mobilization and demobilization of dive crew and equipment to and from the project site.
e Perform work as outlined by The City of Waupun.
o Assist with the placement and future removal of sand filled super sacks, sandbags, and
plastic sheeting to create a coffer dam upstream of a damaged gate.

Project Schedule
